and rule-violation. Penalty including confiscate their illegal income of 19.31 million Yuan and impose a fine of 0.5 million Yuan. On

20 February 2017, the Company paid the penalty in full to CSRC.

2. The Lawyer’s Letter received by the Company: by preliminary accounting from Sanya Power Bureau, the 10313373 Kwh

electricity was understated under the name of South China Hotel from July 2006 to April 2016. Found more in “Notice of Lawyer’s

Letter received by Hainan Dadonghai Tourism Center (Holdings) Co., Ltd.” (Notice No.: 2016-016) released on Securities Times,

Hong Kong Commercial Daily and Juchao Website dated 31 May 2016. The Company is communicated and negotiates with Sanya

Power Bureau in the above mentioned event without negotiation results so far.

XX. Significant event of subsidiary of the Company

□Applicable √ Not applicable

海南大东海旅游中心股份有限公司 2017年年度报告全文

31

Section VI. Particulars about Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

In Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Propor
tion

New
shares
issued

Bon
us
shar
es

Capita
lizatio
n of
public
reserv
e

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportio

n

I. Restricted shares 10,455,687 2.87% -1,287 -1,287 10,454,400 2.87%

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned corporate

shares

2,369,400 0.65% -46,200 -46,200 2,323,200 0.64%

3. Other domestic shares 8,086,287 2.22% 44,913 44,913 8,131,200 2.23%

Including: Domestic

legal person shares
7,953,000 2.18% -132,000 -132,000 7,821,000 2.15%

Domestic natural person

shares
133,287 0.04% 176,913 176,913 310,200 0.09%

II. Unrestricted shares 353,644,313
97.13

%
1,287 1,287 353,645,600 97.13%

1. RMB common shares 265,644,313
72.96

%
1,287 1,287 265,645,600 72.96%

2.Domestically listed

foreign shares

88,000,000
24.17

%
0 0 88,000,000 24.17%

III. Total shares 364,100,000
100.00

%
0 0 364,100,000 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

√Applicable □ Not applicable

And during the follow-up process of non-tradable shares reform, relevant shares are released in line with relevant

regulations and some of the shareholders are repaying the advance money for another, thus the share structure of

the Company changed in the Period while total shares remain the same.

Approval of share changed

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

海南大东海旅游中心股份有限公司 2017年年度报告全文

32

Ownership transfer of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Influence on the basic EPS and diluted EPS as well as other financial indexes of net assets per share attributable to common